

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
2/19/2019 8:00 AM

No. 362388

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF:

ANNE LORRAINE TROYER, DECEASED

TIMOTHY M. TROYER,
Petitioner - Appellant,

v.

LORI A. TROYER,
Respondent - Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Stephen Kerr Eugster
WSBA # 2003
Attorney for Appellant

EUGSTER LAW OFFICE PSC
2418 West Pacific Avenue
Spokane, WA 99201-6422
(509) 624-5566
eugster@eugsterlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
I. Introduction	1
II. First Time on Appeal: Waiver	1
A. Matter of Discretion	1
B. Of Necessity RCW 11.36.010 Was Considered.	2
C. Trial Court Jurisdiction	3
D. Manifest Error of Constitutional Right	4
III. Lauridsen v. Superior Court Controls	4
III. CONCLUSION5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Langill's Estate</i> , 117 Wash. 268 (1921)	1,4
<i>Obert v. Environmental Research</i> , 112 Wn. 2d 323, 333, 771 P. 2d 340 (1989)	2
<i>In re Odman's Estate</i> , 51 Wn. 2d 840, 841-42 (Wash. 1958)	2, 5
<i>Roberson v. Perez</i> , 156 Wn. 2d 33, 39, 123 P. 3d 844 (2005)	1
<i>State v. Ford</i> , 137 Wn.2d 472, 477, 484-85, 973 P.2d 452 (1999)	2
<i>State ex rel. Lauridsen v. Superior Court for King County</i> , 179 Wash. 198, 37 P.2d 209 (1934)	3,5

STATUTES

RCW 11.28.010	1,2,3
RCW 11.28.020	1,2,3,4
RCW 11.36.010	1
RCW 11.36.010	1,3,4

RULES

RAP 2.5(a)	1,2,4
